Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female [ HSor . $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;EZI';I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Sample size 1522 202 164 103 105 505 353 102 744 778 441 531 550 190 269 284 250 262 266 640 481 400 538 479 241 264

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted. Blank cells mean zero responses wre received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates a small sample size.

Q1. Based on whatever you've seen, read, or heard about this issue of concussions and sports, how serious a problem do you think this is today?

Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HSor ol $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ e SIEZZ| Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ -
Very serious, it should
receive more attention 83% 88%| 75% 78% 86% 82% 84% 83% 83% 83% 78% 82% 88% 82% 81% 85% 74% 84% 90% 80% 84% 87% 84% 85% 80% 80%
than it does
2‘3;;?;';? atalLiisees 6% 2% 11%| 8w 8w 7| 5w 7| 7w sw| 7| 7| 5w aw| 10w 7w 9% 5% w| ™% % 4% 4% 6%  12% 5%|
Don't know/Can't say. 11%! 9% 15% 14% 6% 11% 11%! 10% 10%! 12% 16%! 10% 7% 14% 9% 8% 17% 12% 7% 13%] 9%] 10% 12%] 9%; 8% 15%]
Q2.Did you yourself participate in any kind of organized sports, when you were a minor (under the age of 18)?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HSor ol $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
:?g';::;i;z;zlrz’ 46% 45% 36% 40% 49% 43%) 58% 41%) 34% 57% 42% 43%) 52% 35% 31% 37% 48% 56% 68% 51% 46%! 38% 54% 43% 36% 45%
:sz'n'splayed Crosnized 5a%| 55%| 64%| 60%| 51%| 57%| 42| 59%| e6%|  43w| s8%| 57%6| 48| 65| 69%| 63% 520 44% 32%|  49% sa%| 620 46%|  57%|  64% 55%
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total who College/
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor . $50K- No
layed sports K d
play p! BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 54 55+ S S‘I(;El‘:jzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Sample size 819 114|88* 65* 54* 292 155[58* 488 331 254 302 263 124 186 178 130 116{85* 311 260 248 245 274 154 145
Q3.Did you ever experience a concussion playing sports when you were young (that is, before you turned 18)?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HS or College/ $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ S S‘I(;El‘:jzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Yes, once 10%: 8% 14%: 12% 16%: 10% 9% 10% 12%: 8% 9% 14% 7% 12%) 16% 7% 7% 11% 6% 11%! 10%! 10% 11%! 8% 13% 11%|
Yes, more than once 5% 5% 8% 7% 16%! 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2% 9% 8% 2% 7% 3% 2% 6% 7%) 3% 6% 5% 8% A%
LE:\;"DzZHb“‘ itwas never 15%|  14%| 10%| 179%| 11%| 15%| 19%| 21%| 19% o%| 10%| 15%| 21%| 12%| 18%| 26% 8% 11% 11|  15% 17%|  14%| 15%|  18%|  17% 9%|
No, never had a
concussion from sports 69% 73% 68% 64% 57% 70% 69% 67% 63% 78% 2% 65% 71% 66% 58% 65% 78% 75% 82% 69% 66% 2% 68% 69% 63% 76%
as a kid




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female [ HSor . $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;:(;I':)I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Sample size 1522 202 164 103 105 505 353 102 744 778 441 531 550 190 269 284 250 262 266 640 481 400 538 479 241 264
Q3.Did you ever experience a concussion playing sports when you were young (that is, before you turned 18)?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor Colcog) $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'EEZZI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Yes, once 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8% 11% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6%)
Yes, more than once 3% 3% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2%)
L?gg:‘ozgab“‘ it was never 8| 8| 7w 10%| 6w 8w 8wl 13% 13% aw| 6w ow| 10%| sw| 12 1% 4% 5% w| ™% ow| ew| 7w 11|  11% 5%|
No, never had a
concussion from sports 37%] 40% 43%] 38%| 29% 40% 29% 40% 41% 33%) 42% 37%) 34% 43% 40% 41% 41% 33% 26% 33% 36% 45% 31% 39% 40% 42%
as akid
Did not ple_\y sports 46% 45% 36% 40%| 49% 43%| 58% 41% 34% 57%) 42% 43%| 52% 35% 31% 37% 48% 56% 68% 51% 46%:; 38% 54% 43%:; 36% 45%)
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total who had a -
X ollegel
concussion as a Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female | HSor . $50K- No
child BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'EE(:;I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Sample size 254)40* 30* 23* 19* 88* 51* 20* 181(73* 70* 107|77* 42* 78* 62* 29* 29* 16* 98* 88* 69* 77* 85* 58* 34*
Q3b.Please think back to this concussion you experienced before you turned 18. Was a responsible adult aware of your injury?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HSor ol $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Yes, aware 58% 56%| 56% 53% 84% 61%| 55% 48% 50% 78%) 68% 61%) 45% 59% 55% 38%) 82% 77% 73% 61% 48% 67% 63% 56% 52% 66%)
No, not aware 42% 44%| 44% A47%| 16%! 39% 45% 52% 50% 22% 32% 39% 55% 41%!] 45% 62% 18% 23% 27% 39% 52% 33% 37% 44%; 48% 34%
Q3c.Did you see a doctor for this concussion?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor College/ $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ S S‘I(;El‘:jzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Yes 32% 16%| 37% 27%) 63% 34% 29% 22%) 28% 41% 42% 36%) 16%: 44% 31% 13% 39% 50% 27% 34% 31% 29% 35% 26% 31% 39%)
No 68% 84% 63% 73% 37% 66% 71% 78% 72% 59% 58% 64% 84% 56% 69% 87% 61% 50% 73% 66% 69% 71% 65% 74% 69% 61%)




Q3d.How long did symptoms from the concussion last?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor Colsogy $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'EE(;I’;I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
::yhgr"sg';‘e UEBErE 5106  420| 52| 74%| 13%| 52| 54%| 61%| 54%|  44%| 52| 51| 49| 54%| 55%| 53% 510 43% 34%|  59% a5%| 48%| 52%| 51%|  54% 44%]
A week or so 21% 25% 12%] 17% 33% 24% 19% 22% 20% 26% 18% 21% 25% 18% 18% 22% 18% 28% 36% 21% 21% 22% 24% 20% 18% 26%)
A month or so 6% 8% 12%! 5% 11%: 3% 10%! 3% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 17% 3% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 9%
A few months 6% 11% 9% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 7% 11% 4% 5% 12% 5% 4% 10% 3% 9% 2% 9% 9% 4% 9% 4% 9%
Less than a year 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3%
More than a year 1% 2% 3% 0% 2%) 2%) 0% 5% 2% 0% 2%
Several years 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| still feel them today 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 9% 3% 4%] 1% 5% 1% 3% 2%)
Eﬁz”wy MBS 0%  13%| 15% 30%|  8%|  6%| 10%| 120 6%|  4%| 11%| 15%|  6%| 12%| 15% 8% 1% 6% 1206  14%|  4%| 12|  12% 19%)
Q3e.What impact, if any, did the injury have on your participation in the sport you were playing when you got the concussion?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female | HSor el $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIEZ:| Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
No impact - kept playing 46%|  42%|  47%|  78%| 27%| 43%| 49%| 55%| 54% 27%|  38%| 46%| 54%| 49%| 51%| 61% 22% 33% 26%|  43%) 55%| 41%|  43% 46% 52% 44%)
Sat out a few days 34% 42%) 23% 17% 18% 43% 29% 32% 30% 46%) 34% 37% 31% 22% 35% 28% 50% 42% 46% 40%: 25% 40% 38% 37% 31% 25%
Sat out a few weeks 12% 9%|  21% 6%|  49% 9%|  12% 10% 18%|  26% 5%|  10%|  27% 4% 5%) 23% 8% 28%|  12% 9%|  15%|  10% 12%) 10% 20%)
Sat out the season 1% 1% 8% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% A%
Sat out longer 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
0 Gr0Cs (R TER s 6% 6% 8% 6%| 3% 10%| 5% 6% 5% 1% 9|  5%| 2% 8w &% 14% 4% 8| 4% 8% 4% 5% 7%)
again
Q3f.Thinking back to the concussion(s) you experienced playing sports when you were young, what were the overall effects, if any, not just on sports, but on your life?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor el $50K- No
8 g | )
© AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ S S‘I(;El‘:)r‘ll Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Missed school 16%|  11%|  11% 9%|  44%| 18%| 12%| 20%|  13% 24%|  24%|  15%| 10%| 22%| 12% %] 28% 23% 22%|  18%) 14%|  16%|  19% 7%) 18% 29%)
School marks suffered 7% 10% 9% 7% 11% 3% 5% 12% 18% 4% 2% 11%) 5% 2% 27% 2% 5% 8% 9% 4% 13%] 2% 7% 10%]
Physical effects -
dizziness, confusion, 32% 42%) 24% 20% 18% 34% 33% 36% 29% 40%) 43% 31% 25% 39% 27% 26% 47% 43% 22% 29% 37% 31% 42% 29% 28% 27%
nausea, vomiting etc.
:r:?jbl'::::lx";h MEREhY 12%| 24%| 15%| 16%| 2| 10%| 9| 4| 1106|  12%| 17%| 12%| 76| 18w| 11%| 7% 16% 12% 5% 9% 13%| 14%| 13%|  13%|  11% 7%
Impact on my social life 6% 20% 9% 8% 6% 2% 5% 4% 10% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 12% 6% 14% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5%
Changed my mood 13%] 25% 13%] 14% 2% 13% 15% 6% 12% 18% 16% 13% 12% 10% 12% 13% 24% 16% 11% 15%] 10%] 15% 20% 13%] 7% 12%]
m:‘;iengzsgi’:dlwa’y of 15%| 20%| 10%| 15%|  6%|  9w| 28%| 18%| 9w|  20%| 17o| 13| 15% 5| 7| 14% 34% 28% 20%|  12% 16%| 17%| 22%|  15% 8% 10%)
No important effects 45% 41%| 55% 72% 36% 47%| 30% 46%| 50% 32% 31% 47%] 54% 37% 54% 53% 22% 28% 58% 52% 38% 41% 32% 48%; 54% 47%)




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female [ HSor . $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;EZI':)I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Sample size 1522 202 164 103 105 505 353 102 744 778 441 531 550 190 269 284 250 262 266 640 481 400 538 479 241 264
Q4a.Now, as an adult, do you or have you participated in any kind of organized sports (e.g in a recreational league, or through university etc.)?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor Colcog) $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'EEZP:)I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
No, have not played
organized sports as an 60% 60% 55% 55% 60% 61% 63% 57% 51% 69% 59% 60% 61% 52% 49% 51% 64% 2% 71% 68% 56% 51% 64% 58% 45% 70%)
adult
;::r'sd;‘gz" = MEOEED 49 19%| 19%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 269 24%|  14%| 8%| 17%| 30%| %[ 21| 38%) 8% 12% 210  19%) 19%| 18%| 18%| 21%|  24% 13%)
;z:‘ g'odyse‘;r'sw”h'n e 12%| 1106 21%| 11%| 10| 11%| 11%| 76| 13%|  11%| 19%| 14%|  5%| 17%| 16| 7% 20% 1% 3% 7% 15%|  16%| 10%| 13%|  19% 10%)
Ve, Gy Gy 9%|  9%| 8| 16%| 11%| 10%| 7% 11%| 12% 6%| 15%| 10%|  4%| 23%| 14%| 4% 8% 6% | 6% o%|  14%| 9% | 12% 8%|
organized sports
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total who Collegel
ollege
played sports Male Male Male Female |Female 35| Female | HS or . $50K- No
e e el BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Sample size 610)84* 59* 46* A44* 193 129(42* 368 242 182 211 217)91* 137 140]91* 74* 77* 204 210 196 195 201 133|81*
Q4b.Did you ever experience a concussion playing sports as an adult, after you turned 18?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HSor ol $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Yes, once 7% 7% 6% 12% 2% 10% 5% 3% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Yes, more than once 4% 13% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% 12%) 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4%
L:Z'gl';z‘e’db“‘ itwas never 5% 6% 9% 0% 7w 2% 7% 3w 6w 7| 3w 5w 10%| 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
No, never had a
concussion playing 84% 74% 84% 86% 88% 79% 90% 97% 82% 87% 81% 82% 88% 83% 79% 84% 79% 88% 95% 80% 84% 87% 80% 86% 82% 89%
sports as an adult
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female | HSor $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 1834 54 55+ e SI:ZZI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Sample size 1522 202 164 103 105 505 353 102 744 778 441 531 550 190 269 284 250 262 266 640 481 400 538 479 241 264
Q4b.Did you ever experience a concussion playing sports as an adult, after you turned 18?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35/ Female | HSor Calltzgey $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 54 55+ s S'E:(;hm Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Yes, once 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%)
Yes, more than once 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
L:;'g"nkoz‘;b“‘ it was never 2% 2% 4% an 3w 1% 3% 1| 3% 3w 1%| 3w 5% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2w 2% 2% 3% 29%
No, never had a
concussion playing 34% 30% 38% 38% 36% 31% 34% 42%) 40% 27% 33% 33% 34% 39% 40% 41%) 29% 25% 27% 25% 37% 43% 29% 36% 45% 27%)
sports as an adult
Do not play sports 60% 60% 55% 55% 60% 61% 63% 57% 51% 69% 59% 60% 61% 52% 49% 51% 64% 72% 71% 68% 56% 51% 64% 58% 45% 70%)




Total who had a Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
. College/
concussion as Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor . $50K- No
e el BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;E(;I';I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Sample size 99* 19* O* 7* 5* 40* 14* 2% 67* 32* 35* 38* 27* 16* 29* 23* 19* 9* 4* 41* 33* 26* 39* 28* 24* 9*
Q4c.Please think about this concussion you experienced playing sports as an adult. Did you see a doctor for this concussion?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
gc | a8 | sk | mMB | on | ac | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35) Female | HS or C?rleliie/ niv+ | <ssok | 299K | g100ks | NO
18- 34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ less school $99K Answer
Yes 50% 64% 46% 20% 8% 54% 36% 46%) 41% 71% 65% 40%) 46% 72% 27% 36% 59% 84% 100% 43% 55% 55% 51% 42%; 59% 46%|
No 50%|  36%| 54%| 80%[ 92%| 46%| 64%| 54%| 59% 29%|  35%| 60%| 54%| 28%| 73%| 64% 41% 16% 57%) 45%|  45%|  49% 58%) 41% 54%|
Q4d.How long did symptoms from this concussion last?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
gc | a8 | sk | mMe | on | ac | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HS or C?rleliaEI niv+ | <ssok | 899K | g100ks | NO
18- 34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ less school $99K Answer
gasyh:r";;;"e (beuisiona 27%|  16%| 51%| 52%| 48| 20%| 9% 31% 18%| 11%| 41%| 28% 47%|  33%) 20% 22% 30%, 20%| 20| 20%|  14%|  45% 46%)
A week or so 29% 21% 23% 42% 44% 28% 40% 54% 30% 26% 16% 30% 44% 11% 25% 50% 19% 48% 10% 28% 42%; 13% 31% 35% 19% 26%
A month or so 7%|  24% 4% 6%) 13% % 8%) 2%|  13% 6% 11% %) 4% 21% 7%) 2%|  15% 13%) 11% 13%
A few months 7% 5% 8% 20% 4% 13% 12% 2% 8% 14% 4% 11% 9% 35% 5% 4% 15% 6% 10%)] 3% 14%]
Less than a year 11%|  28%|  22% 3%) 6%|  46%|  14% 6%|  32% 58%) 10% 14%) 10%) 8%|  19% 10%) 5%
More than a year 6% 8% 11% 6% 3% 13% 12% 3% 3% 7% 4% 16% 23% 6% 3% 11% 12%] 7%
Several years 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5% 2% 6%
| still feel them today 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% 4% 31% 2% 14% 2% 7% 7%
E::“vz’ NEREIEBE 5% 7% 8% 6% a%| 9w 2%| 5% 0% 3% 6% 7% % | 3w 8% 5% 4%
e.What impact, if any, did the injury have on your participation in the sport you were playing when you got the concussion?
4e.Wh f did th h h | h h ?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
gc | ae | sk | me | on | ac | ATL | Mmale | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 5+ | M&l€ | Male | Male | Female |Female 35/ Female | HS or C?r!.iie/ niv+ | <ssok | 839K | g100ks | NO
18- 34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ less school $99K Answer
No impact - kept playing 30%| 13%| 51%| 55%| 48%| 31%| 24%| 54%| 36% 19%| 19%| 37%| 36%| 10%| 44%| 42% 27% 11% 32%) 31%|  25%| 20% 30%) 47% 26%)
Sat out a few days 28% 51% 26% 39%) 37% 19% 27% 32% 20% 34% 34% 11% 59% 34% 12%) 14% 37% 10% 41%; 19%] 19% 39% 18% 18% 42%)
Sat out a few weeks 23%|  19%|  22% 8%|  26%|  32% 24% 220  24% 8%|  44%| 31% 6%|  41% 17% 15% 58%|  13% 32%|  27%|  16% 41% 18% 12%
Sat out the season 6% 11% 6% 8% 6% 7% 3% 12% 6% 11% 8% 11% 20% 9% 2% 8% 9% 4% 6%
Sat out longer 4% 2%)] 7%] 5% 13%)| 9% 3%) 16% 14% 1% 6%) % 5% 3% 20%)
'a;‘:’ne' Elavebetipe 8% 4% 120 59| a6%| 5| 4% 8| 7% 9% 8% 5% 15% 3% 31| 3% 10| 13%| 11%) 7% 7%




Q4f.And, thinking back to the concussion(s) you experienced playing sports as an adult, what were the overall effects, if any, not just on sports, but on your life?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor Colsogy $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'EE((:)I':)I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Missed school or work 26% 44% 19% 8% 8% 29% 9% 17% 46%) 52% 17% 5% 43%) 12% 5% 60% 36% 31% 19% 28% 39% 9% 28% 20%
School or work
21% 18% 19% 32% 22% 32% 17% 32% 39% 17% 4% 30% 18% 5% 47% 12% 22% 16% 27% 20% 20% 28% 14%|
performance suffered
Physical effects -
dizziness, confusion, 37% 37% 32% 6% 44% 39% 48% 30% 52% 36% 36% 40% 18% 31% 38% 52% 53% 54% 25% 47%! 44% 32% 31% 55% 34%
nausea, vomiting etc.
:;%ﬁf;?f.:vg'm mEREY 6% 7% 9% 16%| 23%|  9%| 5a%| 10| 27| 2006 16| 76|  7%| 18%| 4% 35% 1% 23%|  16% 8%| 25%| 11%| 17%|  23% 14%)
Impact on my social life 14% 9% 33% 16% 11% 19% 12% 18% 27% 6% 9% 22% 7% 11% 31% 13% 18% 11% 9% 22% 7% 30%
Changed my mood 15%: 23% 16%! 16% 13% 46%)| 8% 29% 27% 12% 4% 7% 12% 5% 43% 13% 14% 14% 18% 15% 12% 11% 34%
g";‘:]z ﬁs;f:’edlwa'y o 13%| 6% 8%| 23% 3w 8| 23| 16%| 12| 9% 10%|  10% 29% 20% 13% 15| 9| 15%|  14% 2% 26%
No important effects 29% 14% 15% 86%| 48% 36%| 24% 36% 14% 9% 35% 47% 10% 41% A47%! 7% 15% 46% 33% 22% 30% 27% 33% 24% 39%
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female | HSor . $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIE(;ZI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Sample size 1522 202 164 103 105 505 353 102 744 778 441 531 550 190 269 284 250 262 266 640 481 400 538 479 241 264
Qb5a.Are you or have you been the parent or caregiver of children who participate(d) in organized sports?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female | HSor el $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIE(;ZI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Yes, currently have one or
more kids playing 12%] 11% 18% 7% 7% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 21% 4% 7% 21% 5% 13% 21% 4% 10% 13%)] 14% 7% 14%) 19% 11%]
organized sports
Yes, did have kids
playing, but no longer 28% 36% 20% 33% 26% 28% 26% 34% 27% 30% 4% 20% 56% 5% 16% 51% 4% 24% 61% 34% 26% 23% 26% 31% 28% 28%)
playing or grown up now
No, no kids or none
playing/played organized 60% 54% 62% 60% 68% 59% 62% 56% 62% 57% 85% 59% 40% 88% 63% 44% 83% 55% 36% 56% 62% 63% 67% 55% 52% 61%)
sports




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total who have
childrenwho | o0 g | sk | e | on c | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ [ Male [ Male | Male | Female |Female 35/ Female | HS or C(;”e?f/ univ+ | <gsok | $50K | gr00s | NO
play(ed) sports Q ale | Female f 18- : 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 54 55+ tess | opon | $99K Answer
Sample size 613 10365 50* 47* 223 143)47* 282 331]|65* 218 330(23* 101 158|42* 117 172 281 183 149 179 218 114 102]
Q5b.Did your child(ren) ever experience a concussion playing organized sports?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HSor Calltzgey $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ e S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ -
Yes, once 10%! 11% 14%: 1% 9% 10% 11%: 10% 9% 12% 16% 11%) 9% 3% 14% 6% 24% 8% 11% 11%! 10%] 9% 8% 8% 13% 16%|
Yes, more than once 5% 3% 9% 7% 2% 5% 1% 9% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3%]
L:Zg‘n';zz;jb“‘ it was never 79| 0% s%w|  3%| 2% 7| 3| 13%| 6% 7% 11| 5%|  7%| 24%| 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% |l  Tw| 8% 7% 2% 9%|
No, never had a
A ———— 78% 7% 2% 89% 87% 78% 84% 68% 82% 76% 70% 7% 81% 2% 78% 86% 69% 7% 76% 79% 78% 79% 82% 79% 77% 73%
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor . $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Sample size 1522 202 164 103 105 505 353 102 744 778 441 531 550 190 269 284 250 262 266 640 481 400 538 479 241 264,
Q5b.Did your child(ren) ever experience a concussion playing organized sports?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HSor ol $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Yes, once 4% 5% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 0% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Yes, more than once 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%)
L:Z;’;z:db“‘ itwas never aw|  sw|  2%| 1% 1| 3% 1% 6w 2% 3w 2% 2| 4w 3| 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3w 3% 3% 1% 3%|
No, never had a
S ——— 32% 36%) 28% 36%) 28% 32%) 32% 30% 31% 32% 10% 32% 49% 9% 29% 48%) 12% 34% 49% 34% 30% 29% 27% 36% 36% 28%
2‘;?0?125/ no kids playing 60%| 54%| 62%| 60%| 68%| 59| 62| 56%| 62%| 57| 85| s9%| 40| 88| 63%| 44% 83% 55% 36%)|  56% 62%| 63%| 67%|  55%|  52% 61%)
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total whose College/
child(ren) had Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor . $50K- No
concussions | BC [ AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ | 15 3 | 35 54 55+ | 18-34 54 55+ | less SIEZZI Unive | <SSOK | “gagi | S100K* | Answer
Sample size 132(17* 18* 6* 8* 48* 21* 15* 51* 81* 20* 50* 63* 6* 22* 22* 13* 27 40* 60* 40* 32* 32* 46* 27* 28*
Q5c.Please think about this concussion your child(ren) experienced while playing sports. Did they see a doctor for this concussion?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35/ Female | HSor Sl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ 5 S‘IC':((:JP:JI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K + Answer
Yes 64% 77% 57% 46% 77% 54% 76% 2% 61% 67% 79% 76% 50%| 100% 70% 40%) 69% 81% 56% 56% 76% 65% 65% 58% 68% 70%
No 36% 23% 43% 54% 23% 46%| 24% 28% 39% 33% 21% 24% 50% 30% 60% 31% 19% 44% 44%; 24% 35% 35% 42%:! 32% 30%)




Q5d.How long did symptoms from your child's concussion last?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor Colsogy $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'E:((:)I’:)I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
::yhgr"sg';‘e UEBErE a0%| 18%| 38%| 18%| 36%| 43%| 49%| 50%| 40%|  40%| 18%| 34%| 50%| 12%| 35%| 52% 21% 34% 50%|  46% 3s6| 33%| 42|  37%|  20% 60%
A week or so 22% 10% 36% 14% 20% 23% 31% 10% 21% 23% 12% 36% 14% 42% 6% 18% 31% 18% 15% 34% 21% 17% 21% 45% 8%
A month or so 17%|  37%|  11%[  17%) 11%|  16%|  21%|  16% 18%|  25%|  19%|  14% 19%|  17% 37% 18% 12%|  19% 10%|  24% 9% 23%) 17% 18%
A few months 6% 26% 4% 11% 3% 29% 1% 2% 88% 2% 4% 12% 2% 17% 6% 2%)
Less than a year 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 9% 2% 6% 13% 10% 5% 3%
More than a year 3% 4% 6% 12% 3% 4% 2% 8% 0% 3% 1% 8% 12% 0%] 6% 3% 2% 7% A%
Several years 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%|
They still feel them today 4% 3% 15% 5% 11% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 1% 7% 4% 7%) 2%)
E:z"ivy MBI 6| 5| 6| 30%| 20%| 8w 5% 7% 3% 10% 119% 6% 10%| 4% 11%|  2%| 5% 6% 7% 5%
Q5e.What impact, if any, did the injury have on their participation in the sport they were playing when they got the concussion?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HSor ol $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘Eﬁzzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
No impact - kept playing 30% 21% 21% 54% 14% 33%) 49% 18% 32% 29% 18% 22% 41% 12% 21% 48%) 21% 23% 37% 31% 34% 25% 41% 23% 20% 39%
Sat out a few days 35%| 20%| 51%| 18%| 36%| 38%| 17%| 51%| 26% 40%|  29%|  35%| 36% 37%|  23%) 43% 33% 44%|  36%) 37%|  29%|  27% 40% 46% 24%)
Sat out a few weeks 19% 34% 16% 17% 36% 17% 17%! 12% 30% 13% 29% 28% 9% 88% 29% 14% 27% 7% 19%] 18%) 20% 31% 17%] 19% 8%
Sat out the season 8%|  23% 6% 2%|  10% 6%) 3% 11%|  25% 5% 5% 4% 3%) 37% 5% 6%|  10% 4%) 9% 6%) 8% 19%)
Sat out longer 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%]
Issry' ';Z‘:; plaveittal 7% 6%| 12%| 15|  9%|  4%| 13%| 7% 7% % 8% 5%  11% 9% % 4% | 4%  1%|  12% 5% 7%
Q5f.What impact, if any, did the injury have on their participation in the sport they were playing when they got the concussion?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female3s| Femate | Hsor | €O!'S0¢/ $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 54 55+ e SI:(;ZI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Missed school 24% 5% 11%] 17% 29% 28% 46%) 16%; 29% 26% 26% 21% 12%) 22% 11%) 32% 30% 27% 19%] 30% 25% 26% 29% 22% 15%]
School marks suffered 14%|  60%|  13% % 8%|  20% 10%|  65% 8%) 2%|  88%| 14% 6%) 54% 2% 21%) 2%  14%|  19% 8%) 9% 20%)
Physical effects -
dizziness, confusion, 28%| 12%| 25%| 35%| 41%| 26%| 40%| 36%| 20% 33%| 14%| 41%| 21% 26%|  20%) 21% 53% 22%|  23%) 28%|  36%| 29% 31%) 22% 26%)
nausea, vomiting etc.
::;bl':amr:”‘:’;h femony 13%|  23%| 31%| 17%| 10%|  8%|  3%| 13%| 7|  17%| 25%| 13%| 10% 0% 6% 37% 15% 120  17% 8%| 13%| 12% % 8% 27%
Impact on their social life 7% 2% 8% 9% 15% 5% 8% 9% 4% 8% 11% 13% 8% 7% 3% 1% 21% 7%) 10%] 3% 5%)
Changed their mood 11%] 33% 17%) 8% 9% 15% 13% 10% 19% 8% 19% 11% 19% 7% 9% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 4%)
(’;";?12 ':;'zrssc;‘;fi’ e dli % 6%| 19%| 8%| 3% o%| 14%|  5%| 6% 6% 21% 9% 6% 3% 5% 15%| 2% 7% 4% 13%)
No important effects 43% 28% 36% 65% 49% 48%| 57% 37% 47% 41%] 38% 61% 37% 71% 39% 55% 41%; 46% 43% 35% 48% A47% 41%




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female |Female35{ Female [ HSor . $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIEZZ| Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Sample size 1522 202 164 103 105 505 353 102 744 778 441 531 550 190 269 284 250 262 266 640 481 400 538 479 241 264
Q6.[Summary of Agree]Here are some statements about concussions and young athletes. Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor Colcog) $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIEZZI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——

If my child got a
concussion playing
sports, the 43%|  40%| 46%| 39%| 35%| 45%| 41%| 43%| 45% 40%|  40%|  43%| 44%| 41%| 45%| 49% 40% 41% 40%|  48%) 40%|  37%| 41% 45% 46% 40%
coaches/trainers would
handle the situation well
Schools in my province
have a good plan to

" 33% 24% 38% 39% 27% 33% 33% 31% 34% 31% 26% 35% 35% 26% 35% 38% 27% 35% 32% 34% 35% 28% 34% 32% 38% 26%
prevent concussions as
much as possible
Youth leagues in my
(PTG (e @ et [ifm 379%| 35%| 33%| 46%| 28%| 39%| 39%| 30%| 41% 33%| 20%| 40%| 419%| 20%| 420 8% 28% 38% 33%|  36% 41%|  33%| 30%|  38%|  42% 25%
to prevent concussions as
much as possible
Concussions are
TN 4D & WHETES 46%| 40%| 40%| 40%| 45%| 4s%6| 5200 4106 44% 48%| 34%| 44%| 58| 300%| 42| 5% 37% 46% 61%|  50% a6%|  40%| 48%|  43% 47% 47%)
more frequently now than
when | was in school
Too many parents would
elllany il @il i piy 579%| 50%| 60%| 58%| 61%| 55%| 64%| 55%| 57% 58%| 59%| 51%| 6206| 54%| 50%| 5% 63% 529 5006  61%) 530%| 57%| 58%|  57%|  s8% 56%
sports too soon after a
concussion
Too many coaches would
Gl E 58%| 50%| 61%| 50%| 60%| 55%| 64%| 62%| 59%|  57%| 57%| 52%| 64%| 56%| 55%| 64% 57% 50% 64%|  60% 55| 58%| 58%|  60%|  60% 53%
play sports too soon after
aconcussion
Overall, the benefits of
IHES IR ey 67%| 59%| 68%| 6206| 66%| 69%| 68%| 64%| 67% 67%| 73%| 67%| 62| 72| 68%| 63% 74% 67% 60%|  66% 67%| 69%| 61%|  71%|  75% 66%
sports far outweigh the
risks of concussion




Q6.[Summary of Disagree]Here are some statements about concussions and young athletes. Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income

Total

College/
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor . $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIE((:)P:)I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——

If my child got a
concussion playing
sports, the 19% 15% 16% 19% 16% 19% 27% 12% 21% 18% 23% 19% 18% 25% 22% 18% 21% 16% 17% 16% 21% 24% 19% 20% 23% 16%|
coaches/trainers would
handle the situation well

Schools in my province
have a good plan to
prevent concussions as
much as possible

19% 19% 14% 14% 21% 16% 24% 22% 20% 17% 23% 16% 17% 27% 19% 17% 21% 14% 17% 17% 18% 22% 19% 19% 16% 18%]

Youth leagues in my
province have a good plan
to prevent concussions as
much as possible

16% 10%| 17% 12% 24% 14% 22% 21% 17% 15% 22% 12% 16% 24%) 16% 14%) 20% 8% 18% 16%) 14%) 19% 16%) 16%) 17% 18%)

Concussions are
happening to students
more frequently now than
when | was in school

24% 22% 28% 20% 24% 21% 26% 26% 28% 19% 26% 26% 19% 35% 29% 24% 19% 23% 15% 18% 28% 28% 22% 27% 29% 15%|

Too many parents would
allow their child to play
sports too soon after a
concussion

19% 25% 17% 23% 20%) 21% 13% 15% 22% 16%| 20% 21% 16% 25%) 25% 17%)| 15% 16% 15% 15% 21%) 21% 15% 21%) 20% 20%

Too many coaches would
allow a young athlete to
play sports too soon after
aconcussion

17%! 19% 18% 21% 16% 19% 12% 12% 19% 14% 18% 18% 14% 22% 22% 15% 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 14%

Overall, the benefits of
kids playing organized
sports far outweigh the
risks of concussion

23%] 31% 23%] 26%| 24% 21% 21% 23% 24% 22%) 16% 20%| 32% 16% 22% 30%) 16% 17% 33% 23%) 23%) 22% 28%) 21%) 18% 20%

Q6.[If my child got a concussion playing sports, the coaches/trainers would handle the situation well]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
gc | a8 | sk | mMe | on | ac | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35) Female | HS or C?r!.iie/ niv+ | <ssok | 839K | g100ks | NO
18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ | 18-34 54 55+ less | ron $99K Answer
Strongly agree T0%|  9%|  10%|  3%| 79|  11%| 11%| _ 8%|  11% o%| _ 10%|  12%| _ 9%| 13%| 12%| 8% 8% 1% 9% 12% Ti%| 7| 10%| _ 11%] _ 12% 5%
Moderately agree 33%| _32%| 36%| _36%)| 28%| 33%| 30%| 35%| 34%| _ 31%| 30%| 31%| 36%| 28%|  33%| _40% 32% 30% 31%| _ 37%) 20%| _30%| 31%| _ 34%| _ 34% 329
Moderately disagree 16%|  14%|  12%| 16%| 12%| 17%| 21%| _ o%| 18%|  15%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 18%| 15% 7% 4% 1a%| _ 13% 17%|  21%|  15%|  17%| _ 21% 12%)
Strongly disagree 3%| _ 1%] 3% 3%| _ 4%| _ 3%| 5% 3% _ 4% 3% 5% 2%|  3%| _ 5%|  3%| 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% % 3% 4% 3%) 2% %)
Not sure 38%|  44%| 38%| 42%| 48%| 36%| 33%| 46%| 33%| _ 42%| 37%| 38%| 38%| 34%| 33%| 33% 0% 2% 43%| __36% 30%|  39%| 40%| _ 36%| _ 32%| __ 44%)
Top2Box 43%| _ 40%| _ 46%| 39%| 35%|  45%|  41%| 43%| 45%| _ A0%| _ 40%|  43%| _ 44%| 410 _ 45%| _ 49% 20% 1% 20%| __48%) 20%| _ 37%| _41%| _ 45%| __ 46%| __ 40%)
Bottom2Box 10%|  15%|  16%|  19%|  16%| 19%| 27|  12%| 21|  18%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 25%| 22%| 18% 21% 16% 7% 16% 219%|  2a%]  10%| _ 20%| _ 23% 16%)




Q6.[Schools in my province have a good plan to prevent concussions as much as possible]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor Gl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;EZI';I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Strongly agree 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7%! 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7%)
Moderately agree 25% 20%| 29% 34%| 20% 24%| 26% 28% 26% 24% 19% 27% 28% 17%) 28% 31% 21% 26% 25% 25% 28% 22% 27% 25% 28% 19%|
Moderately disagree 14% 15%| 10% 10%| 17% 12%) 17% 19% 15% 13% 16% 12% 13% 19% 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13%]
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5%
Not sure 49% 57% 48% 48% 52% 50% 43% 47%)| 46% 52% 50% 49%) 48% 47%)] 46% 45%) 53% 51% 51% 49%; 47%! 50% 46%! 49%; 46% 56%)
Top2Box 33% 24% 38% 39% 27% 33% 33% 31% 34% 31% 26% 35% 35% 26% 35% 38% 27% 35% 32% 34% 35% 28% 34% 32% 38% 26%
Bottom2Box 19%! 19% 14%! 14% 21% 16% 24% 22% 20% 17% 23% 16% 17%! 27% 19% 17% 21% 14% 17% 17% 18% 22% 19% 19% 16% 18%]
Q6.[Youth leagues in my province have a good plan to prevent concussions as much as possible]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HS or allleget $50K. No
BC AB SK - - i .
MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly agree 8% 7% 8% 16%| 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 12% 5%)
Moderately agree 29% 28%| 25% 30% 22% 31% 31% 25% 33% 26% 23% 32% 31% 24% 33% 39% 22% 31% 24% 27% 32% 28% 31% 31% 31% 20%
Moderately disagree 13%: 8% 10%: 9% 18%: 10% 18%: 19% 12%: 13% 16%: 9% 13%: 14% 12% 11%) 17% 7% 16% 14% 9% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14%|
Strongly disagree 4% 1% 7%! 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 10% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% A%
Not sure 47% 56%| 49% 42% 49% 47% 40% 49% 42% 52%) 49% 48% 44% 47% 41% 38%) 51% 54% 50% 47% 45% 48% 45% 46% 41% 57%)
Top2Box 37% 35% 33% 46% 28% 39%) 39% 30% 41% 33% 29% 40%) 41% 29% 42% 48%) 28% 38% 33% 36% 41%; 33% 39% 38% 42% 25%
Bottom2Box 16%: 10%) 17%: 12%) 24% 14% 22% 21%) 17% 15%) 22% 12%) 16%: 24% 16% 14% 20% 8% 18% 16% 14% 19% 16% 16% 17% 18%|
Q6.[Concussions are happening to students more frequently now than when | was in school]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female3s| Femate | Hsor | €O!'e0¢/ $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 54 55+ e S'I(;:(;r(l)l Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly agree 20% 12% 17% 16%| 18%] 21% 26% 15% 16%; 24% 14% 17% 28% 9% 13% 24% 17% 22% 32% 24% 18% 16% 23% 19%] 15% 20%
Moderately agree 26% 28% 23% 24% 27% 27%) 26% 26%) 28% 24%) 20% 27%) 30% 20% 30% 31%) 20% 24% 29% 26% 28% 24% 25% 24% 31% 27%)
Moderately disagree 17% 16%| 17% 16%| 17% 15% 22% 19% 22% 13% 18% 20% 15% 25% 22% 19%) 12% 17% 11% 12%] 21% 21% 16%] 20% 23% 10%]
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 11%: 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5%)
Not sure 30% 37%) 32% 40% 31% 31% 23% 33% 28% 33% 40% 30% 23% 36% 29% 21% 44% 31% 25% 32% 27% 32% 30% 30% 24% 38%
Top2Box 46% 40% 40% 40% 45% 48% 52% 41% 44% 48% 34% 44% 58% 30% 42% 55%) 37% 46% 61% 50% 46% 40% 48% 43% A47% 47%)|
Bottom2Box 24% 22% 28% 20% 24% 21% 26% 26% 28% 19% 26% 26% 19%! 35% 29% 24% 19% 23% 15% 18% 28% 28% 22% 27% 29% 15%]
Q6.[Too many parents would allow their child to play sports too soon after a concussion]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female35{ Female | HSor Sl $50K- No
B y g .
© AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 54 55+ 5 S‘IC':((:JP:JI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly agree 19% 14% 18% 19% 20% 20% 22% 14% 18% 20% 15% 17% 24% 15% 16% 22% 16% 18% 25% 18% 20% 18% 23% 18% 16% 15%]
Moderately agree 39% 35%| 42% 39%)| 40%! 36%| 42% 42%) 39% 38% 44% 34% 39% 39% 34% 43%) 47% 34% 34% 43%:; 33% 38% 36% 39% 42% 40%]
Moderately disagree 15% 20% 15% 19% 17%] 16% 11%; 9% 18% 12% 16%; 17% 12% 20% 20% 14% 13% 13% 10% 12% 17% 17% 12% 17% 18% 12%]
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4%] 4% 3% 4%] 2% 8%
Not sure 24% 25% 23% 18% 19% 24% 23% 30% 21% 26% 21% 28% 22% 21% 25% 18% 22% 31% 26% 24% 25% 22% 26% 22% 22% 25%
Top2Box 57% 50% 60% 58% 61% 55% 64% 55% 57% 58% 59% 51% 62% 54% 50% 65% 63% 52% 59% 61% 53% 57% 58% 57% 58% 56%)
Bottom2Box 19%! 25% 17%! 23% 20% 21% 13%! 15% 22% 16% 20% 21% 16% 25% 25% 17% 15% 16% 15% 15% 21% 21% 15% 21% 20% 20%)




Q6.[Too many coaches would allow a young athlete to play sports too soon after a concussion]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor Gl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;:(;I';I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Strongly agree 21%] 15%| 18% 16% 26% 18% 29% 24% 18% 24% 21% 16% 26% 16% 14% 22% 25% 17% 30% 22% 19% 22% 22% 20% 17% 23%
Moderately agree 37%] 35%| 42% 34%| 34% 37% 35% 38% 41% 33% 36% 36% 38% 40%) 40% 42%] 32% 32% 34% 38% 37% 35% 35% 40%: 43% 30%)
Moderately disagree 14% 16%| 15% 18%| 13% 15%| 11% 10% 16% 11% 15% 15% 11% 18% 18% 13% 13% 13% 9% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12%]
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%] 3% 2%)
Not sure 25% 31%] 21% 30% 23% 25% 24% 26% 22% 29% 26% 29% 22% 22% 24% 20% 28% 35% 23% 24% 28% 25% 26% 23% 22% 33%
Top2Box 58% 50% 61% 50% 60% 55% 64% 62% 59% 57%) 57% 52% 64% 56% 55% 64% 57% 50% 64% 60% 55% 58% 58% 60% 60% 53%
Bottom2Box 17%! 19% 18% 21% 16%! 19% 12%! 12% 19% 14% 18% 18% 14% 22% 22% 15% 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 14%]
Q6.[Overall, the benefits of kids playing organized sports far outweigh the risks of concussion]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
3 p
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HS or allleget $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ s S‘E:Zzl Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly agree 29% 24% 34% 37%| 36% 29% 28% 28%) 31% 27%) 35% 30% 24% 33% 33% 28% 36% 27% 20% 28% 31% 29% 24% 29% 42% 28%)
Moderately agree 38% 35%) 34%] 25%)| 31% 41% 40% 36% 36% 39% 38% 38% 38% 39% 35% 36% 37% 40% 40% 38% 36% 40% 37% 42%; 33% 37%
Moderately disagree 14%: 20% 12%: 17%) 14%: 12% 14%: 11%) 13%: 14% 9% 14% 17%: 7% 15% 16%) 11% 13% 19% 15% 14% 13% 19% 12% 11% 11%|
Strongly disagree 9% 11%| 11% 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 10% 8% 6% 6% 14% 9% 7% 14% 5% 4% 14% 9% 10%)] 9% 9% 9% 7% 9%
Not sure 10%: 9% 9% 12% 10%: 10% 10%: 13% 9% 11%) 11%: 13% 7% 12%) 9% 7% 11% 16% 7% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 14%|
Top2Box 67% 59% 68% 62% 66% 69% 68% 64% 67% 67% 73% 67% 62% 72% 68% 63% 74% 67% 60% 66% 67% 69% 61% 71% 75% 66%)
Bottom2Box 23% 31%) 23% 26%) 24% 21%) 21% 23%) 24% 22%) 16%: 20%) 32% 16% 22% 30% 16% 17% 33% 23% 23% 22% 28% 21% 18% 20%)
Q6.[Excluding NS-If my child got a concussion playing sports, the coaches/trainers would handle the situation well]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female3s| Femate | Hsor | €O!'e0¢/ $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 54 55+ e S'I(;:(;r(l)l Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly agree 16% 15% 16%! 6% 14%] 18% 16%; 14% 16%; 16% 16%; 19% 14% 20% 18% 13%) 13% 20% 16% 18% 18% 11% 16%] 17%] 18% 14%]
Moderately agree 52% 57% 58% 62%| 55% 52% 44% 64%) 52% 53%) 48% 51%) 57% 42% 49% 60%) 52% 53% 54% 57% 48% 49% 52% 53% 49% 56%)
Moderately disagree 26% 25%| 20% 27%) 24% 26%| 32% 17% 26% 26% 29% 26% 24% 30% 27% 23% 28% 25% 24% 20% 28% 34% 25% 26% 30% 22%
Strongly disagree 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7%
Top2Box 69% 72% 75% 68% 69% 70% 60% 79% 68% 69% 64% 70% 71% 62% 68% 73% 66% 72% 70% 76% 66% 60% 68% 69% 67% 71%
Bottom2Box 31% 28%) 25% 32%) 31% 30%) 40% 21%) 32% 31%) 36% 30%) 29% 38% 32% 27%) 34% 28% 30% 24% 34% 40% 32% 31% 33% 29%)
Q6.[Excluding NS-Schools in my province have a good plan to prevent concussions as much as possible]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HS or Callleges $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ s S'g:(;hm Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ e
Strongly agree 14% 9% 17%! 10% 16%! 18% 13% 7% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 13% 13% 12% 18% 14% 17%] 13%] 12% 13%] 14%] 18% 15%]
Moderately agree 49% 47%)| 57% 64% 41% 49% 46% 52% 48% 50% 39% 52% 54% 33% 51% 56% 44% 54% 52% 50% 52% 44% 51% 49%! 51% 43%]
Moderately disagree 27%] 34% 19% 19%| 36% 23% 30% 36% 28% 26% 33% 24% 26% 36% 26% 25% 30% 22% 27% 28% 23% 32% 26% 28% 26% 30%)
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 11%: 5% 10% 9% 14% 8% 7% 16% 9% 6% 13% 6% 8% 5% 11% 12% 10% 10% 4% 12%]
Top2Box 64% 57% 73% 74% 57% 67% 59% 59% 62% 65% 53% 68% 68% 49%) 65% 69% 56% 72% 66% 67% 66% 56% 64% 62% 70% 58%
Bottom2Box 36% 43%| 27% 26% 43% 33% 41% 41%] 38% 35% 47% 32% 32% 51% 35% 31% 44% 28% 34% 33% 34% 44% 36% 38% 30% 42%|




Q6.[Excluidng NS - Youth leagues in my province have a good plan to prevent concussions as much as possible]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor Gl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;:ZI';I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Strongly agree 15% 15% 17%] 28% 11%] 16% 13% 10% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 10% 17% 15% 14% 14% 18% 18% 15% 10% 15% 13% 20% 12%]
Moderately agree 54% 63% 49% 51% 43% 58% 51% 48%) 56% 53% 44% 61% 56% 44% 56% 63% 45% 68% 47% 52% 59% 53% 56% 58% 51% 47%)|
Moderately disagree 24% 19%| 20% 15% 36% 19% 30% 38% 21% 27% 32% 18% 24% 27% 20% 18% 36% 15% 31% 26% 17% 30% 22% 23% 24% 31%
Strongly disagree 7% 3% 14%: 5% 10%! 7% 6% 3% 9% 4% 12% 6% 4% 18% 7% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 10%]
Top2Box 69% 78% 66% 80% 54% 74% 64% 59% 70% 68% 56% 77% 72% 55% 72% 78% 58% 82% 65% 69% 74% 63% 71% 71% 71% 58%
Bottom2Box 31% 22% 34% 20% 46% 26% 36% 41% 30% 32% 44% 23% 28% 45% 28% 22% 42% 18% 35% 31% 26% 37% 29% 29% 29% 42%
Q6.[Excluding NS-Concussions are happening to students more frequently now than when | was in school]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor Gl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIEZP;I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly agree 29% 19% 25% 26% 26% 30% 34% 23% 22% 35% 23% 25% 36% 15% 18% 30% 30% 32% 42% 35% 24% 24% 33% 27% 20% 32%
Moderately agree 37% 45% 33% 41% 39% 39% 33% 39% 39% 36%) 34% 38% 39% 32% 42% 40% 36% 34% 38% 38% 38% 35% 35% 35% 41% 43%)
Moderately disagree 25% 26%| 26% 27% 25% 22% 28% 29% 30% 20% 30% 28% 19% 39% 31% 24% 22% 24% 14% 18%) 28% 31% 23% 28% 30% 17%]
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 15%: 6% 11%: 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 13%: 9% 6% 15% 10% 6% 12% 9% 5% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8%)
Top2Box 66% 65% 59% 67% 65% 69% 67% 62% 61% 2% 57% 63% 75% 46%)] 59% 70% 66% 66% 81% 74% 62% 59% 68% 62% 61% 76%)
Bottom2Box 34% 35%) 41% 33%) 35% 31%) 33% 38%) 39% 28%) 43% 37%) 25% 54% 41% 30% 34% 34% 19% 26% 38% 41% 32% 38% 39% 24%)
Q6.[Excluding NS - Too many parents would allow their child to play sports too soon after a concussion]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female3s| Femate | Hsor | €O!'e9¢/ $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ e S'Il;:(;r(l)l Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly agree 25% 19% 23% 23% 25% 26% 29% 20% 23% 27% 20% 23% 30% 19%) 21% 27% 20% 26% 34% 24% 27% 24% 31% 23% 20% 20%
Moderately agree 51% 47%)| 55% 48% 50% 47% 55% 60%) 49% 52%) 55% 48% 49% 49% 46% 52%) 60% 50% 46% 56% 45% 49% 49% 50% 54% 53%)
Moderately disagree 19% 26%| 20% 23% 21% 21% 15% 13% 23% 16% 20% 23% 15% 25% 27% 17%)] 16% 19% 13% 15%)] 23% 22% 17%] 22% 23% 16%]
Strongly disagree 5% 7%) 3% 6% 4% 7%) 2% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 10%|
Top2Box 75% 66% 7% 71% 75% 73% 83% 79% 72% 79% 75% 71% 79% 68% 67% 79% 80% 76% 79% 80% 2% 72% 79% 73% 74% 74%
Bottom2Box 25% 34% 23% 29% 25% 27%) 17% 21%) 28% 21%) 25% 29%) 21% 32% 33% 21%) 20% 24% 21% 20% 28% 28% 21% 27% 26% 26%)
Q6.[Excluding NS - Too many coaches would allow a young athlete to play sports too soon after a concussion]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35/ Female | HSor Callleges $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ s S'E:(;hm Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ e
Strongly agree 28% 21% 23% 22% 34% 24% 38% 32% 23% 34% 28% 23% 33% 21% 19% 28% 35% 27% 39% 29% 26% 30% 30% 26% 22% 34%
Moderately agree 49% 51% 54% 48% 44% 50% 46% 51% 53% 46%) 48% 51% 49% 51% 53% 53% 45% 50% 44% 50% 51% 47% A47%; 51% 55% 45%]
Moderately disagree 18% 23% 19% 25% 17%! 20% 14% 14% 21% 16% 20% 22% 14% 23% 23% 17% 18% 20% 12% 19%] 19%] 16% 19%] 17%] 19% 18%]
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4%] 6% 3% 6% 3% 3%]
Top2Box 78% 72% 7% 71% 79% 74% 84% 83% 75% 80% 76% 74% 82% 2% 72% 81% 80% 7% 83% 79% 76% 7% 78% 7% 7% 79%)
Bottom2Box 22% 28% 23% 29% 21% 26% 16%; 17% 25% 20% 24% 26% 18% 28% 28% 19% 20% 23% 17% 21% 24% 23% 22% 23% 23% 21%)




Q6.[Excluding NS - Overall, the benefits of kids playing organized sports far outweigh the risks of concussion]Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of these:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor Gl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'I(;:ZI';I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Strongly agree 32% 27% 38% 42% 40% 32%) 32% 32% 34% 31% 39% 34% 26% 37% 37% 30% 41% 32% 21% 31% 34% 31% 27% 32% 45% 33%
Moderately agree 42% 39% 37% 29% 34% 45% 45% 41%)| 40% 44%) 43% 43%) 41% 45% 39% 38% 42% 48% 43% 42%; 40%:; 45% 42%; 45% 36% 44%)
Moderately disagree 15% 23%| 13% 20% 16% 13% 16% 13% 15% 16% 10% 16% 19% 8% 17% 17% 12% 16% 20% 17% 15% 14% 21% 13% 12% 13%]
Strongly disagree 10%! 12% 12%! 10% 11%: 10% 7% 14% 11%: 9% 7% 7% 15%: 10% 8% 15% 5% 5% 15% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10%]
Top2Box 75% 65% 75% 71% 73% 77% 77% 74% 74% 75% 82% 77% 66% 82% 75% 68% 83% 79% 64% 74% 74% 76% 69% 77% 80% 77%
Bottom2Box 25% 35% 25% 29% 27% 23% 23% 26% 26% 25% 18% 23% 34% 18% 25% 32% 17% 21% 36% 26% 26% 24% 31% 23% 20% 23%
Q7.0f the following sports, which, if any, would you be concerned about children playing because of the risk of concussions? Pick up to three:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female35{ Female | HSor Colcog) $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less ST(:EZP;I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Soccer 13%] 13% 15% 11% 14%] 14% 12% 15% 10% 17% 10% 12% 17% 9% 9% 11% 12% 15% 23% 13%] 13%] 13% 13%] 13%] 11% 18%]
Hockey 81% 76%) 75% 72%) 79% 84% 82% 85%) 79% 82% 74% 80% 87% 72%) 76% 87%) 76% 84% 87% 81% 79% 84% 80% 81% 82% 81%)
Basketball 3% 7% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%)
Baseball/Softball 4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%)
Gymnastics 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%)
Figure Skating 6% 4% 3% 10% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 12% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Rugby 48% 56% 47% 35%) 57% 56% 36% 39% 50% A47%)| 56% 45%) 45% 52% 47% 52% 59% 43% 38% 43%; 51% 54% 43%; 48%; 58% 51%
Football 79% 78% 81% 74%) 86% 82% 73% 76%) 80% 77%) 76% 77%) 83% 76%) 77% 85%) 76% 77% 80% 75% 79% 83% 74% 80% 86% 78%)
Tennis 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%)
Martial Arts 10%: 9% 15%: 12% 13%: 7% 13%: 6% 12%: 8% 10%: 10% 9% 15% 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 9%)
Field Hockey 5% 2% 4% 8% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% A%
Lacrosse 9% 12% 11%: 12% 5% 9% 5% 10% 10%: 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 10% 12%) 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10%|
?s::e‘r’;:;ese”\‘m el 7| 6| 8w 12%| 4w 5% 9wl 9w 8w 6%| 8% W 5w 8w 10m| 6w % 6% % 8% 8%| 4% 8w 7% 6% 6%|
Q8.Thinking about the role of government in youth sports, which statement is closest to your own point of view?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor College/ $50K- No
B AB K - - i
C S| MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ S S‘I(;El;r‘ll Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Provincial governments
need to step in with
laws/regulations to better 65% 69% 54% 43%) 69% 65% 73% 59% 63% 68% 63% 62% 70% 65% 58% 66% 61% 66% 75% 64% 61% 72% 68% 66% 58% 64%)
protect young athletes
from concussions
There's no need for
government oversight;
ZZ?;QE;ST‘I":”’;ET‘S are 35| 31%| 46%| 57| 31%| 35%| 27| 41%| 37%| 32| 37| 38%| 30%| ases| 42%| 34% 39% 34% 25%)|  36% 30%| 28%| 32%|  3a%|  42%|  36%)
protecting young athletes
from concussions




Q9.[Summary of Support]Different proposals have been made to address the issue of concussions in organized youth sports. Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age/Gender

Education

Household Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18- 34

Male
35- 54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female 35/

54

Female
55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50K-
$99K

$100K+

No
Answer

Requiring a certified
trainer or health
professional be present
for every organized youth
game

72%]

62%|

60%

63%|

75%

71%|

87%

64%|

68% 76%|

70%

72%)

73%

69%)

65%

71%)|

71%

80%

76%

73%)]

73%)]

69%

77%]

69%)

67%

70%

Requiring young athletes
to follow a "Return to
Play" policy - steps they
must take before returning
to normal activity after a
suspected concussion

92%

88%

91%

92%|

94%

92%|

94%

95%|

90% 95%|

89%

93%)

94%

86%)

90%

93%)

92%

96%

95%

90%)

94%

94%

89%)

95%

94%

93%|

Requiring young athletes
to obtain a doctor's
permission before
returning to sports after a
suspected concussion

92%)

91%|

89%)

92%|

94%

91%|

94%

93%)|

90% 93%)|

88%

91%|

95%

88%)

90%

93%)

89%

93%

96%

91%)

95%)

89%

91%)

93%)

93%

90%|

Requiring coaches to be
educated on the risks of
concussions as a
condition of their
eligibility to coach

95%

93%

92%

95%|

94%

95%|

96%

93%|

93% 96%|

92%

95%|

96%

89%)

93%

95%)

94%

98%

97%

93%)

96%)

95%

92%)

97%)

97%

95%

Not allowing kids under
the age of 14 to play
contact sports

43%]

42%

32%

30%

39%

40%

58%

38%)

42% 44%

40%

44%)

45%

44%

40%

42%

37%

48%

49%

44%

42%

44%

48%

42%

40%

37%]




Q9.[Summary of Oppose]Different proposals have been made to address the issue of concussions in organized youth sports. Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
gc | a8 | sk | mMB | on | ac | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HS or C?rleliiy niv+ | <ssok | 399K | g100ks | N0
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ less school $99K Answer
Requiring a certified
trainer or health
rofessional be present 28% 38% 40% 37% 25% 29% 13% 36% 32% 24% 30% 28% 27% 31% 35% 29% 29% 20% 24% 27% 27% 31% 23% 31% 33% 30%
p P
for every organized youth
game
Requiring young athletes
to follow a "Return to
s:z“s’t tz‘:('e'cge}j::‘;ztzhr?i’ng 8| 120 ow| 8% ew| 8% 6% 5% 10% 50| 11%| 79| e%| 14%| 10| 7% 8% 4% 50 10% 6%| 6% 11% 5% 6% 7%
to normal activity after a
suspected concussion
Requiring young athletes
to obtain a doctor's
permission before 8% 9% 11% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 12% 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 11% 7% 4% 9% 5% 11% 9% 7% 7% 10%]
returning to sports after a
suspected concussion
Requiring coaches to be
educated on the risks of
concussions as a 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 11% 7% 5% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5%
condition of their
eligibility to coach
Not allowing kids under
the age of 14 to play 57%] 58%| 68% 70% 61% 60% 42% 62% 58% 56% 60% 56% 55% 56% 60% 58% 63% 52% 51% 56% 58% 56% 52% 58% 60% 63%
contact sports
Q9.[Requiring a certified trainer or health professional be present for every organized youth game]Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HS or C‘;Ieliiy univ+ | <ssok | 5% | gro0ks | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ less school $99K Answer
Strongly support 31% 22% 26% 21% 27% 29%| 43% 25% 28% 33% 24% 34% 32% 25%) 31% 27%) 24% 37% 38% 32% 32% 26% 36% 27% 26% 31%)
Moderately support 41%] 41% 34%] 42% 48% 42%) 43% 39% 40% 43%) 45% 39% 41% 44%) 34% 44%)] 47% 44% 37% 41%; 41%; 43% 41%; 43%; 41% 39%
Moderately oppose 20% 30% 27% 27%) 18%: 19% 11%: 26%) 21% 19% 22% 19% 19%: 20% 21% 20% 24% 16% 19% 20% 19% 21% 16% 22% 25% 21%)
Strongly oppose 8% 8% 13% 9% 6% 10% 2% 10% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11%) 14% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10%]
Top2Box 2% 62%| 60% 63%| 75% 71%) 87% 64%) 68% 76%) 70% 72%) 73% 69%) 65% 71%) 71% 80% 76% 73% 73% 69% 77% 69% 67% 70%)
P
Bottom2Box 28% 38% 40% 37%| 25% 29% 13%! 36% 32% 24% 30% 28% 27% 31% 35% 29% 29% 20% 24% 27% 27% 31% 23% 31% 33% 30%)
Q9.[Requiring young athletes to follow a "Return to Play" policy - steps they must take before returning to normal activity after a suspected concussion]Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male | Female |Female 35| Female | HS or C?rleliiy univ+ | <ssok | 5% | gr00ke | NO
18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 54 55+ less school $99K Answer
Strongly support 58% 54% 58% 52% 57% 59% 62% 58% 52% 64% 45% 57% 70% 38% 49% 65% 51% 65% 76% 58% 57% 60% 58% 60% 60% 53%
Moderately support 34%] 34% 33%] 40% 38% 34% 33% 37% 38% 30% 44% 36% 24% 49%) 41% 28% 41% 31% 19% 32% 37% 34% 31% 34% 33% 40%]
Moderately oppose 5% 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 8% 5% 4% 11% 7% 6% 6% 3% 1% 7%) 4%] 4% 7%) 5% 5% 5%
Strongly oppose 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%] 1% 1% 2%)
Top2Box 92% 88% 91% 92% 94% 92% 94% 95% 90% 95% 89% 93% 94% 86% 90% 93% 92% 96% 95% 90% 94% 94% 89% 95% 94% 93%
Bottom2Box 8% 12% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 10%! 5%| 11%! 7%| 6% 14% 10% 7%| 8% 4% 5% 10%! 6% 6% 11%] 5%] 6% 7%)




Q9.[Requiring young athletes to obtain a doctor's permission before returning to sports after a suspected concussion]Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor Gl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S‘I(;:(;IZ)I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Strongly support 64% 58% 57% 59% 65% 62% 72% 69% 57% 71% 55% 62% 74% 46%) 54% 66% 61% 69% 82% 64% 69% 59% 63% 66% 61% 64%)
Moderately support 28% 33%| 33%] 33% 29% 28% 22% 25% 34% 22% 34% 30% 21% 42%] 35% 27% 27% 24% 14% 28% 26% 30% 27% 27% 32% 25%
Moderately oppose 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6% 1% 6% 4%] 10% 7% 6% 6% 5%)
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5%)
Top2Box 92% 91% 89% 92% 94% 91% 94% 93% 90% 93% 88% 91% 95% 88% 90% 93% 89% 93% 96% 91% 95% 89% 91% 93% 93% 90%
Bottom2Box 8% 9% 11%: 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 10%! 7% 12%! 9% 5% 12% 10% 7% 11% 7% 4% 9%] 5% 11% 9%] 7% 7% 10%]
Q9.[Requiring coaches to be educated on the risks of concussions as a condition of their eligibility to coach]Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [Female 35| Female | HSor Gl $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less SIEZZI Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Strongly support 74%] 71% 74% 64% 74% 75% 74% 78% 68% 79% 68% 73% 79% 62% 64% 75% 74% 81% 83% 71% 76% 75% 72% 75% 77% 73%
Moderately support 21% 22% 19%: 31% 19%: 20% 23% 16%) 25% 17%) 24% 23%) 17%: 27%) 29% 20% 21% 17% 13% 22% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21%)
Moderately oppose 3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 9% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3%]
Strongly oppose 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Top2Box 95% 93% 92% 95% 94% 95% 96% 93% 93% 96% 92% 95% 96% 89% 93% 95% 94% 98% 97% 93% 96% 95% 92% 97% 97% 95%
Bottom2Box 5% 7%) 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7%) 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 11%) 7% 5% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5%)
Q9.[Not allowing kids under the age of 14 to play contact sports]Would you support or oppose each of the following policies?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |Female3s| Femate | Hsor | €O!'e9¢/ $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ s S'Il;:(;r(l)l Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o
Strongly support 17% 13% 14%] 7% 16%] 15% 26% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16% 19% 13%) 15% 17%)] 18% 17% 20% 17%] 15%)] 18% 20% 16%] 18% 12%]
Moderately support 26% 30% 18%: 23%| 24% 25% 32% 24%) 26% 26%) 24% 28%) 27% 31%) 25% 25%) 19% 30% 29% 27% 26% 26% 28% 27% 22% 26%)
Moderately oppose 34%] 37% 29% 43% 38% 34% 30% 44%)| 34% 34% 38% 32% 33% 38% 33% 32% 37% 31% 34% 34% 33% 35% 32% 36% 30% 38%
Strongly oppose 23% 21%) 39% 27%) 23% 27%) 12%: 18% 24% 22%) 22% 24%) 22% 18% 27% 26%) 26% 22% 18% 22% 26% 21% 20% 22% 30% 24%)
Top2Box 43% 42% 32% 30% 39% 40% 58% 38% 42% 44%)| 40% 44%)| 45% 44%) 40% 42%] 37% 48% 49% 44%; 42%; 44% 48%; 42%; 40% 37%
Bottom2Box 57% 58% 68% 70% 61% 60% 42% 62% 58% 56% 60% 56% 55% 56% 60% 58% 63% 52% 51% 56% 58% 56% 52% 58% 60% 63%)
Q10.If a certified trainer or other health professional were required to be onsite for organized youth games, who should be most responsible for covering those costs?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female |Female 35/ Female | HSor Callleges $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ s S'E:(;hm Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ Answer
Parents/player fees 20% 16%| 21%] 24%| 16%! 20% 22% 17% 23% 16% 13% 22% 24% 13% 26% 28% 12% 17% 19% 19%] 22% 18% 19%] 19%] 31% 13%]
LD R (el 4s0|  48%| 44%| 46%| 52| 45%| 46%| 41%| 45%|  45%| 47| 42%| 48%| 51%| 41%| 46% 43% 42% 50%|  45% a5%| a6%| 45%|  4T%|  41% 46%)
youth sports league etc.)
The government 16% 14% 14%! 14% 12%! 18% 16% 20% 16% 17% 23% 18% 10% 23% 17% 9% 23% 18% 10% 17%] 15%] 16% 18% 17%] 14% 16%]
Don't know/Can't say. 18% 22% 22% 17% 20% 17% 16%; 21% 16%! 21% 18% 19% 19% 13% 16% 17% 21% 22% 20% 18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 13% 25%)




Personal Concussion Experience (i.e. those who had -- or think they had -- at least one a concussion either as an adult or as a child)

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female |[Female35{ Female | HSor Colsogy $50K- No
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 54 55+ less S'EE(;I’;I Univ+ | <$50K $99K $100K+ o ——
Yes 19% 19% 21% 26% 25% 21% 14% 20% 28% 11% 20% 23% 16% 26% 32% 25% 15% 13% 6% 18% 20% 20% 18% 20% 26% 14%]
No 81% 81% 79% 74% 75% 79% 86% 80% 72% 89% 80% 77% 84% 74% 68% 75%) 85% 87% 94% 82% 80% 80% 82% 80% 74% 86%)




